

OLYMPIC OIL INDUSTRIES LTD

Registered Office : 709, C Wing, One BKC, Near Indian Oil Petrol Pump, G Block, BKC, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051
 CIN : L15141MH1980PLC022912 Email : olympicoiltd@gmail.com Website : www.olympicoid.com
 Tel : 022-42634444 Fax : 02228240906

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2017
 (₹ in Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2017	Nine Months ended 31.12.2017	Quarter Ended 31.12.2016
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total Income from Operations	40340.32	101134.42	28416.33
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	76.18	451.20	57.00
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	76.18	451.20	57.00
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	50.93	302.20	39.00
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period(after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	50.93	302.20	39.00
Equity Share Capital	285.40	285.40	285.40
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):-			
1. Basic:	1.78	10.59	1.37
2. Diluted:	1.78	10.59	1.37

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2017 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results are available on the website of the Company i.e. www.olympicoid.com and on the website of Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com

For and behalf of the Board
 Nipun Verma
 Whole-time Director
 DIN: 02923423

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 14th February, 2018

JAMES WARREN TEA LIMITED

Registered Office : Dhoedaam Tea Estate, P.O. Borahapjan, Dist. Tinsukia, Assam 786150. Tel: 03759-247922
 Corporate Office : 12, Pratobia Street, Kolkata 700071 Tel: 91-33-40341000 Tele fax: 91-33-40341015
 Email: investors@jameswarrenteas.com Website: www.jameswarrenteas.com

Extract of Un-audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended on 31st December, 2017
 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ending on 31.12.2017	Year to date ending on 31.12.2017	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year on 31.12.2016
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited
1	Total Income from Operations	5,201.53	10,856.96	4,672.98
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items #)	426.80	1,522.57	312.27
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items #)	426.80	1,547.58	312.27
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	293.05	1,206.22	332.76
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	503.65	1,495.78	358.10
6	Equity Share Capital	1,200.08	1,200.08	1,200.08
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic :	2.44	10.05	2.77
	Diluted :	2.44	10.05	2.77

***Not Annualised**
 Notes :
 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on 31st December, 2017 filed with the Stock Exchange(s) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com), cse (www.cse-india.com) and on the Company's website www.jameswarrenteas.com
 2 Beginning from April 01, 2017, the Company has for the first time adopted Ind AS with a transition period from April 01, 2016 till March 31, 2017 and accordingly the above Unaudited Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder.
 3 # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules.

By Order of the Board of Directors
 For James Warren Tea Limited
 Sd/-
 Akhil Kumar Rula
 (Wholetime Director)
 DIN: 03600526

Place : Kolkata
 Date : 14th February, 2018

SRI ADHIKARI BROTHERS TELEVISION NETWORK LTD

Regd. Office : 6th Floor, Adhikari Chambers, Oberoi Complex, New Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai 400 053. Tel. : 022-26395400/022-40230000, Fax : 022-26395459
 Email : investorservice@adhikaribrothers.com Website: www.adhikaribrothers.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2017
 (Rs. In Lakhs, Except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.12.2017	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2017	Quarter Ended 31.12.2016
		(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	1,103.51	4,970.22	3,995.35
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,374.26)	(3,797.03)	755.31
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,374.26)	(3,797.03)	755.31
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,172.88)	(3,245.31)	543.82
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax : [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(1,172.88)	(3,245.31)	543.82
6	Equity Share Capital	3,494.45	3,494.45	3,494.45
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)			
	Basic	(3.36)	(9.29)	1.56
	Diluted	(3.36)	(9.29)	1.56

Notes :
 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The details financial results and this extract were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in the meeting held on 13th February, 2018. The full format of the Un-audited Quarterly Financial Results is available on the website of Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Ltd. (www.bseindia.com) & National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and on the website of the Company i.e. www.adhikaribrothers.com
 2 Limited Review as required under Regulation 39 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been carried out by the auditors on the detailed financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2017 and filed with the Stock Exchanges.
 3 The impact on net profit / (loss), total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote as given below.

Particular	For the Quarter Ended 31 st December, 2016	For the Nine Months Ended 31 st December, 2016
	(Rs. In Lakhs)	(Rs. In Lakhs)
Profit/(Loss) as per Previous GAAP (which have been subjected to Limited Review by Statutory Auditor)	473.82	757.14
Add/(Less) : Adjustments for GAAP Differences		
Less : Depreciation	(5.79)	(16.74)
Less : Other Expenses	22.03	22.03
Add : Amortised Value of Financial Liability	52.18	52.18
Impact on Deferred Tax due to depreciation	1.58	4.86
Profit/(Loss) as per IND AS (before OCI)	543.82	819.47
Other Comprehensive Income	-	-
Profit after Tax (As per IND AS)	543.82	819.47

By Order of the Board of Directors
 For Sri Adhikari Brothers Television Network Limited.
 Sd/-
 Markand Adhikari
 Vice Chairman & Managing Director
 DIN: 00032016

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 13th February, 2018

TV VISION LTD

CIN : L64200MH2007PLC172707
 Regd. Office : 4th Floor, Adhikari Chambers, Oberoi Complex New Link Road, Andheri(West), Mumbai - 400 053 Tel. : 022-4023 0673/022-40230000, Fax : 022-26395459
 Email : cs@tvvision.in Website : www.tvvision.in

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2017
 (Rs. In Lakhs, (Except EPS))

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended On 31.12.2017	Nine Months Ended On 31.12.2017	Quarter Ended On 31.12.2016
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited
1	Total income from operations (Net)	2,781.34	9,520.02	4,460.18
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(508.59)	(1,287.61)	293.04
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(508.59)	(1,287.61)	293.04
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(358.85)	(907.43)	201.41
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(360.18)	(911.42)	200.08
6	Equity Share Capital	3,494.45	3,494.45	3,494.45
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)			
	Basic	(1.03)	(2.60)	0.58
	Diluted	(1.03)	(2.60)	0.58

Notes :
 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed financial results and this extract were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 13th February, 2018. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the website of Stock Exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e. www.tvvision.in
 2 Limited Review as regards under Reg 39 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been carried out by the auditors on the detailed financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2017 and filed with the Stock Exchanges.
 3 The impact on net profit / (loss), total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies is disclosed by means of a footnote as given below:

Particulars	For the Quarter Ended 31st Dec, 2016	For the Nine Months Ended 31st Dec, 2016
	Net Profit attributable to Equity Shareholders (Under Indian GAAP)	206.47
Less : Depreciation	1.48	(0.00)
Less : Other Expenses	-	20.01
Less : Net Actuarial loss on Employee Defined Benefit Obligation	(5.23)	(12.26)
Add : Amortised Value of Financial Liability	(3.58)	44.23
Add : Deferred Tax	2.26	(16.06)
Net Profit attributable to Equity Shareholders (As per IND AS) Before OCI	201.41	731.44
Net Actuarial loss on Employee Defined Benefit Obligation to OCI	(1.33)	(3.99)
Net Profit attributable to Equity Shareholders (As per IND AS) After OCI	200.08	727.45

For TV Vision Limited
 Sd/-
 Markand Adhikari
 Managing Director - DIN: 00032016

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 13th February, 2018

Tantia CONSTRUCTIONS LIMITED

Registered Office: 25-27, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata-700001
 CIN - L74210WB1964PLC026284
 Tin Lakhs

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND 9 MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2017

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three months ended 31-Dec-17	Three months ended 30-Sep-17	Three months ended 31-Dec-16	9 months ended 31-Dec-17	9 months ended 30-Sep-16
		(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)
1	Income from Operations					
	a) Net Income from Operations (net of excise Duty)	3,387	3,848	5,478	14,437	16,676
	b) Other Operating Income	-	-	-	-	-
	Revenue from Operations	3,387	3,848	5,478	14,437	16,676
2	Other Income	809	847	715	2,414	2,101
3	Total Income	4,196	4,696	6,194	16,851	20,777
3	Expenses					
	a. Consumption of Raw Material, Stores and Spares	952	1,767	2,004	4,734	6,498
	b. Contract Operating Expenses	2,108	1,871	2,644	7,695	7,795
	c. Changes in work-in-progress	25	90	89	197	916
	d. Employee benefits expense	326	339	362	1,051	1,105
	e. Depreciation and amortisation expense	172	170	227	505	710
	f. Finance Cost	1,470	1,531	1,371	4,543	4,112
	g. Other Expenses	181	224	297	713	925
	Total Expenses	5,234	5,982	7,004	19,438	22,869
4	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activity after Finance costs but before Exceptional Items	(1,038)	(1,296)	(810)	(2,587)	(1,282)
5	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-
6	Adjustment for diminution in Value of Investment	-	-	(810)	(2,587)	(1,282)
7	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before Tax	(1,038)	(1,296)	(810)	(2,587)	(1,282)
8	Tax Expenses					
	a. Current Tax	-	-	-	-	-
	b. Deferred Tax	-	-	188	-	489
9	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after Tax	(1,038)	(1,296)	(622)	(2,587)	(1,771)
10	Extraordinary Items	-	-	-	-	-
11	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period	(1,038)	(1,296)	(622)	(2,587)	(1,771)
12	Other Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) (net of tax)	-	-	-	-	-
13	Total Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) for the period	(1,038)	(1,296)	(622)	(2,587)	(1,771)
14	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10-per share)	2,874	2,874	1,882	2,874	1,882
15	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-
16	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised):					
	a. Before extraordinary items					
	I. Basic	(3.81)	(4.51)	(5.20)	(6.00)	(9.41)
	II. Diluted	(3.81)	(4.51)	(5.20)	(6.00)	(9.41)
	b. After extraordinary items					
	I. Basic	(3.81)	(4.51)	(5.20)	(6.00)	(9.41)
	II. Diluted	(3.81)	(4.51)	(5.20)	(6.00)	(9.41)

Notes :
 1 The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 14th February, 2018 and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on the 14th February, 2018.
 2 Pursuant to Regulation 33(3)(b) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company has opted to submit Standalone Financial Results only.
 3 The Company adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) and accordingly these financial results have been prepared in compliance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the "INDS AS - 34 - Interim Financial Reporting" prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, read with the relevant rules issued thereunder. The date of transaction to IND AS is 1st April, 2016. The impact of transaction has been accounted for in the opening reserves and the comparative period have been restated accordingly.
 4 The Unbilled Revenue to the quantum of ₹ 29,843 lakhs and Work-in-Progress aggregated to ₹ 16,890 lakhs includes ₹ 11,202 lakhs and ₹ 3,052 lakhs respectively pertaining to National Highway Authority of India and reimbursable to the Company (EPC Contractor) by Tantia Raaxaulthways Pvt Ltd. The progress of the project is held up for various reasons including cost and time escalation. Therefore, ultimate realization of funds against these commitments is not certain and may ultimately have to be negotiated which may result in reduction of the same. The matter is under the management's active consideration and final view on this issue would be crystallized while finalizing the Company's accounts for the current Financial Year 2017-18.
 5 Segment Composition: a. Infrastructure comprises of engineering and construction in the field of Railway, Roads, Urban Development, Infrastructure, Industrial Fabrication, Power, Marine and Aviation and b. Ready Mix Concrete (RMC) comprises Ready mix concrete produced for sale.
 6 The Company does not have any exceptional or extraordinary items to report for the above period.
 7 Reconciliation of Net profit as previously reported on account of transition from the previous Indian GAAP to Ind-AS for the quarter ended 31st December 2016 are as under:

Sl. No.	Particulars	Unaudited (Refer note 3)
		Net Profit/(Loss) for the period under Previous Indian GAAP Adjustments on account of:
(a) Fair valuation of Investment in preference shares of subsidiaries/ Reclassification of Investment in preference shares of subsidiaries at amortised cost	1,837	
(b) Impact of deferred tax on above	(624)	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period under Ind AS	(1,771)	
Other Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) (net of tax)	-	
Total Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) for the period	(1,771)	

For Tantia Constructions Limited
 I. P. Tantia
 Chairman & Managing Director

Date: 14th February, 2018
 Place: Kolkata

GOVERNMENT OF JHARKHAND

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER NATIONAL HIGHWAY DIVISION, MEDININAGARS
 Jalidita, Near Railway Crossing, Daltonganj, Dist. Palamou-82201
 Ph. No. 06562-231237, E-mail: k-senmedini@nic.in, senmedini@gmail.com

Corrigendum

In the NIT having e-tender Reference No.-NH/Medininagar/12/17-18 dated 20.01.2018 and tender ID 2018_MoRTH_297761_1, published in the news paper vide PR No. 177843 (road) 17-18, following modifications in the schedule has been made.

- In Sl. No.-2, last date of availability of bidding document on website of MoRTH may be read as 28.02.2018 instead of 15.02.2018
- In Sl. No.-5, the date of opening of the technical bid may be read as 23.02.2018 instead of 19.02.2018
- In Sl. No.-7(c), the last date of submission of Bid security in hard copy (original) may be read as 22.02.2018 instead of 16.02.2018

All other conditions of NIT will remain unchanged.

Executive Engineer
 National Highway Division,
 Medininagar

PR No: 178881(Road)/17-18 www.jharkhand.gov.in

Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited

(A Govt. of India Undertaking)
 Power Sector - Southern Region
 680, Anna Sala, Nandanam, Chennai - 600 035.
 Phone: 044-2453 0299 Telefax: 044-2453 8970

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

E-Tenders (Two Part Bid) are invited through E-Procurement Portal <https://www.bhel.com> for the following works.

- Providing Foundation for Storage Sheds and Other Civil Works at 1x800MW Dr. Narla Talana Thermal Power Station, Stage V, Vijaywada, Andhra Pradesh.
- Erection, Testing & Commissioning of Steam Turbine, Generator & its auxiliaries, including other B/Os at 1x800 MW North Chennai TPS Stage III.

Tender No.	Cost of Tender	Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)	Tender Sale Starts on	Tender Submission upto 16:00 Hrs on	Technical Bids Opening at 16:30 Hrs on
SCT: 1709	₹ 2900/-	₹ 1,40,000/-	16.02.2018	28.02.2018	28.02.2018
SCT: 1710	₹ 2900/-	₹ 11,70,000/-	18.02.2018	08.03.2018	08.03.2018

Detailed Scope of Work, Terms & Conditions, Eligibility Criteria etc. are as per the Tender Spec. referred above. The Bid Documents should be submitted online only in E-Procurement Portal <https://www.bhel.com>. The Tender Documents can be either downloaded from the website www.bhel.com or info@bhelsales.bhel.com. All Corrigenda, Addenda, Amendments, Time Extensions, Clarifications, etc. to the Tender will be published in the aforesaid website only. Bidders should regularly visit the website to keep themselves updated. Offers of the Bidders who are under suspension as also the Offer of the Bidders, who engage the services of the Banned Firms, shall be rejected. The list of Banned Firms is available on BHEL website.

Additional General Manager / SCT & Purchase

LONGVIEW TEA COMPANY LIMITED

Regd. Office: 16, Hans Street, Kolkata - 700 001
 CIN: L1549WB1876PLC000377
 Phone No: 033-2597 2979 Fax No: 033-2545 6282
 Website: www.longviewtea.com, email: info@longviewtea.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended on December 31, 2017
 (₹ in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2017	Quarter ended 31.12.2016
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations (net)	48.04	0.00
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-4.16	-7.25
	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-4.16	-7.25
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	13.48	-5.98
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	300.07	300.07
6	Equity Share Capital	-	-
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of '10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):-		
	Basic:	0	-0.23
	Diluted:	0	-0.23

